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Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

October 10, 2024
Recommended Personnel Changes

ACTION NAME FINAL
Appointment Natalie Broich *
Appointment Matthew Cooper *
Appointment Emma Bromenschenkel *
Appointment Edevie Maravillas

Appointment Dave Maravillas

Leave of Absence Marie Hansen *
Leave of Absence Margaret Challgren *
Leave of Absence Jessica Northenscold *
Leave of Absence Anne Poliquin *
Resignation Lindsay Bonnema

Resignation Kelly Cox

Appointment Zhann Klymenko

Appointment Taylor Ellendson *
Appointment Steven McGee *
Appointment Steven McGee *
Appointment Sara Holcombe *
Appointment Ryan Mokandu

Appointment Rosalyn James

Appointment Paulette Thomas

Appointment Michael Curley *
Appointment Megann Lewandowski

Appointment Matthew Berg

Appointment Kionna Hampton

Appointment Jonathan Abrahamson

Appointment Jesse Richards

Appointment Jeffrey Schwenn *
Appointment Heidi Smith

Appointment Grant Baker *
Appointment Grant Baker *
Appointment Gabriel Hubbard *
Appointment Emma Ganion

Appointment Emily Ansell

Appointment Courtney McDermott

Appointment Christine Grissom

Appointment Barbara Gierada *
Appointment Allyssa Gronseth *
Appointment Allison Mode *
Change of Assignment Wanyi Xie *
Change of Assignment Fadumo Nur

End of Assignment Michael Turner

End of Assignment Evan Ziegler

End of Assignment David Berthiaume

Resignation William Soderholm

Resignation Paul Sczepanski *
Resignation Paul McDevitt

Resignation Juan Reyes *
Resignation Jordyn Queen

Resignation Hector Torres *
Resignation Hayat Outmane

Resignation Hailey Busker

Resignation Fiona Chow

Resignation Christine Grissom

Resignation Chinta Charran *
Resignation Bounthavy Khamratthanome *
Resignation Allyssa Gronseth *

Retirement Diane Lorig

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191

LOCATION

Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School

Virtual Academy

ECSE Center

Gideon Pond Elementary
Bumnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School
Diamondhead Education Center
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Vista View Elementary School
Burnsville High School

Harriet Bishop Elementary
Gideon Pond Elementary
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Nicollet Middle School

Nicollet Middle School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
Burnsville High School

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Sky Oaks Elementary School
WM. Byrne Elementary School
District-wide

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Eagle Ridge Middle School
Bumsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumsville High School

Sky Oaks Elementary School
Gideon Pond Elementary
WM. Byrne Elementary School
Edward Neill Elementary

WM. Byrne Elementary School
Bumnsville High School

Vista View Elementary School
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumnsville High School
Burnsville High School
Bumsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Bumsville High School

Eagle Ridge Middle School
Bumsville High School

Hidden Valley Elementary
Diamondhead Education Center
Burnsville High School

Gideon Pond Elementary
Burnsville High School
Nicollet Middle School

Edward Neill Elementary
Bumnsville High School

Human Resources

POSITION

Long Term Sub- Teacher
Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

ABE Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Teacher

Educational Assistant

Student Council

Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach
Strength and Conditioning- Head Coach
Volleyball- Assistant Coach

Full Length Play Director

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate

Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach
Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach
Science Fair Leader

Cultural Liaison

Elementary Administrative Assistant
Science Fair Leader

Science Fair Leader

Food Service Associate

Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach
Strength and Conditioning- Head Coach
Theater Manager

Boxing Coach

Boxing Coach

Science Fair Leader

Educational Assistant

Science Fair Leader

Registered Behavior Technician
Science Fair Leader

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant

Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach
Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach
Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach
Wrestling- Head Coach

Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach
Weight Room- Head Coach
Yearbook Advisor

Boys Track- Head Coach

Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Food Service Associate

Human Resources Coordinator
Alpine Ski- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant

Food Service Associate

Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach
Educational Assistant
Educational Assistant

EFFECTIVE DATE
10/07/2024
09/30/2024
10/07/2024
09/25/2024
09/25/2024
12/05/2024-01/01/2025
01/17/2025
11/29/2024--01/08/2025
11/26/2024-01/08/2025
08/23/2024
1112712024
10/07/2024

Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Fall Stipend

Fall Stipend
10/01/2024
10/07/2024
08/30/2024

Fall Stipend

Year Round Stipend
10/07/2024

Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
10/07/2024

Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
Year Round Stipend
09/30/2024

Year Round Stipend
10/04/2024

Year Round Stipend
10/21/2024
09/10/2024
09/30/2024
09/30/2024
09/30/2024
09/26/2024
10/03/2024
09/26/2024
10/03/2024
09/26/2024
10/07/2024
09/10/2024
10/25/2024
09/28/2024
09/30/2024
10/04/2024
10/02/2024
10/03/2024
12/31/2024

HOURS / FTE
1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE

.68 FTE
1.0FTE

1.0 FTE
1.0FTE

7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
81 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
.60 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.33 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

1.0 FTE Stipend
.33 FTE Stipend
.33 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
.50 FTE Stipend
.50 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
50 FTE Stipend
33 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
.33 FTE Stipend
8 hours/day

.33 FTE Stipend
5.75 hours/day
7.25 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
.6 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
1.0 FTE Stipend
3.75 hours/day
8 hours/day

5 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
3.75 hours/day
1.0 FTE Stipend
7.25 hours/day
7.0 hours/day



	Board Report

