Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Administrative Services

DATE: October 10, 2024 RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	HOURS / FTE
Certified	Appointment	Natalie Broich	*	Burnsville High School	Long Term Sub- Teacher	10/07/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Matthew Cooper	*	Burnsville High School	Teacher	09/30/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Emma Bromenschenkel	*	Virtual Academy	Teacher	10/07/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Edevie Maravillas		ECSE Center	Teacher	09/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Appointment	Dave Maravillas		Gideon Pond Elementary	Teacher	09/25/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Marie Hansen	*	Burnsville High School	Teacher	12/05/2024-01/01/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Margaret Challgren	*	Nicollet Middle School	Teacher	01/17/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Jessica Northenscold	*	Diamondhead Education Center	ABE Teacher	11/29/202401/08/2025	.68 FTE
Certified	Leave of Absence	Anne Poliquin	*	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Teacher	11/26/2024-01/08/2025	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Lindsay Bonnema		Vista View Elementary School	Teacher	08/23/2024	1.0 FTE
Certified	Resignation	Kelly Cox		Burnsville High School	Teacher	11/27/2024	1.0 FTE
Classified	Appointment	Zhann Klymenko		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Educational Assistant	10/07/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Taylor Ellendson	*	Gideon Pond Elementary	Student Council	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Steven McGee	*	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Steven McGee	*	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Strength and Conditioning- Head Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Sara Holcombe	*	Eagle Ridge Middle School	Volleyball- Assistant Coach	Fall Stipend	.81 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Ryan Mokandu		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Full Length Play Director	Fall Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Rosalyn James		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	10/01/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Paulette Thomas		Nicollet Middle School	Food Service Associate	10/07/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Michael Curley	*	Nicollet Middle School	Boys Soccer- Assistant Coach	08/30/2024	.60 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Megann Lewandowski		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Girls Soccer- Assistant Coach	Fall Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Matthew Berg		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Kionna Hampton		Burnsville High School	Cultural Liaison	10/07/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Jonathan Abrahamson		WM. Byme Elementary School	Elementary Administrative Assistant	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Jesse Richards		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Jeffrey Schwenn		WM. Byme Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Heidi Smith		District-wide	Food Service Associate	10/07/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Grant Baker		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Strength and Conditioning- Assistant Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Grant Baker		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Strength and Conditioning- Head Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Gabriel Hubbard		Burnsville High School	Theater Manager	Year Round Stipend	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Emma Ganion		Burnsville High School	Boxing Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Emily Ansell		Burnsville High School	Boxing Coach	Year Round Stipend	.50 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Courtney McDermott		Sky Oaks Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified	Appointment	Christine Grissom		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	09/30/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Appointment	Barbara Gierada		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
Classified				, ,			
	Appointment	Allyssa Gronseth		Edward Neill Elementary	Registered Behavior Technician	10/04/2024	8 hours/day
Classified Classified	Appointment	Allison Mode		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Science Fair Leader	Year Round Stipend	.33 FTE Stipend
	Change of Assignment	Wanyi Xie		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	10/21/2024	5.75 hours/day
Classified	Change of Assignment	Fadumo Nur		Vista View Elementary School	Educational Assistant	09/10/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	End of Assignment	Michael Turner		Burnsville High School	Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach	09/30/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	End of Assignment	Evan Ziegler		Burnsville High School	Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach	09/30/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	End of Assignment	David Berthiaume		Burnsville High School	Girls Hockey- Assistant Coach	09/30/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	William Soderholm	-	Burnsville High School	Wrestling- Head Coach	09/26/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Paul Sczepanski	*	Burnsville High School	Boys Basketball- Assistant Coach	10/03/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Paul McDevitt		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Weight Room- Head Coach	09/26/2024	.6 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Juan Reyes	*	Burnsville High School	Yearbook Advisor	10/03/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Jordyn Queen		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Boys Track- Head Coach	09/26/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Hector Torres	*	Burnsville High School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	10/07/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Hayat Outmane		Hidden Valley Elementary	Food Service Associate	09/10/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Hailey Busker		Diamondhead Education Center	Human Resources Coordinator	10/25/2024	8 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Fiona Chow		Burnsville High School	Alpine Ski- Assistant Coach	09/28/2024	.5 FTE Stipend
Classified	Resignation	Christine Grissom		Gideon Pond Elementary	Educational Assistant	09/30/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Chinta Charran	*	Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	10/04/2024	3.75 hours/day
Classified	Resignation	Bounthavy Khamratthanome	*	Nicollet Middle School	Girls Basketball- Assistant Coach	10/02/2024	1.0 FTE Stipend
	Resignation	Allyssa Gronseth	*	Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant	10/03/2024	7.25 hours/day
Classified	rteaignation	i ligoda oronootii					1.20 1100101000